Nielson School P. T. A.

Collection Information

Title	Nielson School Parent Teacher Association	
Collection Number	BC-47	
Dates	1969-1983 (confirm with contents inside)	
Extent	1 half document box, 1 document box, 1 legal document box	
Creator	Nielson School P. T. A.	
Biographical Note	The Katherine Nielson Elementary School closed at the end of the 2019-2020 academic year. The land for the school, located at 547 North Farnham Street, was donated by the Nielson family in the 1970s.	
Scope & Content	The Nielson School P. T. A. collection includes a president book (box 1 folder 1), meeting minutes (box 1 folder 2), budgets (box 1 folder 3), treasurer's reports and records (box 1 folder 4), and miscellaneous papers (boxes 2-3) from the years 1969-1982.	

Administrative Information

Arrangement Note	Materials are arranged chronologically	
Access	Materials are available for research by request.	
Rights & Reproduction	Contact archivist (archives@galesburglibrary.org)	
Repository Information	Galesburg Public Library Archives & Special Collections 40 E. Simmons St., Galesburg, IL 61401	
Language of Materials	English	
Notes	Box 1 Folders 1-3 are notebooks and binders. Box 2 largely contains loose leaf notebook paper.	

Inventory

Box Number	Folder Number	Folder Title	Date
1	1	President Book	1976-1982
1	2	Meeting Minutes	1969-1982
1	3	Budget	1976-1977
1	4	Treasurer's Records of Membership	1969-1982
2	1	Records and Papers	1977-1981
2	2	Board Records and minutes	1976-1982
2	3	Teachers' Luncheon	1976-1982
2	4	Membership Lists	1977-1978
2	5	Christmas program, 1980 Membership List, 1980-1981	1980-1981
3	1	Treasurer's Records	1969-1981